
Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

8,597

1,269

7,333

$91,389,423

$3,832,783

$87,556,640

23,531

14,544

13,429

$307,075,562

$160,713,002

$146,362,561

14,991

6,879

11,283

$208,801,685

$139,377,491

$69,424,194

4,608

4,467

185

$57,930,036

$55,989,689

$1,940,348

21,263

14,950

$359,912,965

$305,283,741

27,493$665,196,706

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Berkeley - Academic Year

2018-19

Financial Support

Headcount Enrollment: 43,633                                      FYE Enrollment:  41,475                                                                             Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM



Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

10,891

1,307

9,585

$120,809,110

$4,027,868

$116,781,242

23,435

7,534

18,664

$206,532,804

$74,756,533

$131,776,271

18,199

6,999

14,795

$214,062,700

$118,397,694

$95,665,005

3,115

3,080

39

$18,121,040

$17,648,984

$472,056

14,757

19,729

$214,831,079

$344,694,574

26,400$559,525,654

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report

Davis - Academic Year
2018-19

Financial Support

Headcount Enrollment: 38,910                                      FYE Enrollment:  36,650                                                                             Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM



Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

12,954

1,454

11,515

$147,018,943

$4,606,438

$142,412,505

18,944

5,946

14,388

$165,815,628

$56,632,237

$109,183,392

18,083

7,991

15,016

$213,203,170

$112,195,103

$101,008,067

1,952

1,930

23

$15,481,432

$15,078,026

$403,406

14,273

17,959

$188,511,804

$353,007,370

24,600$541,519,173

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report

Irvine - Academic Year
2018-19

Financial Support

Headcount Enrollment: 36,583                                      FYE Enrollment:  34,947                                                                             Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM



Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

10,823

1,268

9,555

$122,400,864

$4,005,939

$118,394,925

23,327

11,299

15,118

$281,898,682

$145,052,351

$136,846,331

18,750

9,950

13,661

$291,989,078

$197,819,554

$94,169,524

3,884

3,745

156

$37,562,180

$35,242,679

$2,319,501

20,853

17,453

$382,120,523

$351,730,280

28,878$733,850,803

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Los Angeles - Academic Year

2018-19

Financial Support

Headcount Enrollment: 45,522                                      FYE Enrollment:  43,358                                                                             Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM



Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

5,835

339

5,520

$67,492,839

$1,033,922

$66,458,917

5,031

709

4,463

$36,928,512

$6,194,413

$30,734,099

6,318

2,460

5,996

$54,682,799

$13,947,686

$40,735,112

1,025

1,025

$4,330,993

$4,330,993

3,932

6,982

$25,507,014

$137,928,128

7,863$163,435,143

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Merced - Academic Year

2018-19

Financial Support

Headcount Enrollment: 8,714                                      FYE Enrollment:  8,268                                                                             Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM



Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

12,266

1,055

11,215

$140,101,387

$3,159,254

$136,942,133

15,305

3,213

12,703

$125,389,989

$42,717,158

$82,672,831

15,974

7,174

14,263

$158,589,047

$62,230,721

$96,358,326

1,439

1,435

6

$8,706,009

$8,642,739

$63,270

10,957

16,278

$116,749,872

$316,036,560

20,296$432,786,432

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Riverside - Academic Year

2018-19

Financial Support

Headcount Enrollment: 24,935                                      FYE Enrollment:  23,392                                                                             Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM



Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

10,846

1,321

9,525

$121,022,364

$3,903,592

$117,118,772

18,180

5,087

14,105

$164,669,627

$54,729,678

$109,939,949

16,539

6,958

14,304

$169,787,512

$70,052,066

$99,735,446

2,536

2,481

61

$19,134,548

$18,269,317

$865,231

13,281

16,451

$146,954,653

$327,659,398

22,655$474,614,051

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
San Diego - Academic Year

2018-19

Financial Support

Headcount Enrollment: 38,725                                      FYE Enrollment:  36,590                                                                             Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM



Headcount Enrollment: 3,185                                          FYE Enrollment:  3,049                                                                           Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM

Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

53

28

26

$347,467

$122,634

$224,833

2,688

1,113

2,145

$45,775,971

$16,314,878

$29,461,093

2,069

2,008

463

$71,670,367

$69,187,912

$2,482,455

343

328

16

$6,041,597

$5,927,978

$113,619

2,673

2,178

$91,553,402

$32,282,000

3,113$123,835,402

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
San Francisco - Academic Year

2018-19

Financial Support



Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

9,158

760

8,398

$105,558,177

$2,174,851

$103,383,326

14,292

4,550

11,239

$129,944,846

$41,111,142

$88,833,704

12,159

5,485

10,640

$120,456,152

$50,654,676

$69,801,476

1,800

1,769

35

$12,063,531

$11,588,024

$475,507

10,627

12,643

$105,528,693

$262,494,013

17,179$368,022,706

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Santa Barbara - Academic Year

2018-19

Financial Support

Headcount Enrollment: 26,460                                      FYE Enrollment:  25,157                                                                             Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM



Paid Awards
Recipients
Headcount

State of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

University of California

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Federal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

All Sources

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Total Financial Aid

6,943

820

6,125

$76,303,227

$2,596,876

$73,706,351

10,676

2,846

9,065

$93,043,504

$15,865,037

$77,178,468

9,851

5,188

8,727

$104,465,515

$43,781,329

$60,684,186

1,299

1,294

6

$10,963,854

$10,907,328

$56,526

8,312

10,088

$73,150,570

$211,625,531

12,950$284,776,100

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Santa Cruz - Academic Year

2018-19

Financial Support

Headcount Enrollment: 20,085                                      FYE Enrollment:  18,883                                                                             Data Source: October 2019 Final
Updated: 11/6/2019 125710 PM


