University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Berkeley - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$87,556,640	7,333
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$3,832,783	1,269
	Subtotal	\$91,389,423	8,597
	Needbased	\$146,362,561	13,429
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$160,713,002	14,544
	Subtotal	\$307,075,562	23,531
	Needbased	\$69,424,194	11,283
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$139,377,491	6,879
	Subtotal	\$208,801,685	14,991
Outside Agency & Other Government	Needbased	\$1,940,348	185
	Non-Needbased	\$55,989,689	4,467
	Subtotal	\$57,930,036	4,608
All Sources	Needbased	\$305,283,741	14,950
	Non-Needbased	\$359,912,965	21,263
Total Financial Aid		\$665,196,706	27,493

Headcount Enrollment: 43,633 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 41,475

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Davis - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$116,781,242	9,585
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$4,027,868	1,307
	Subtotal	\$120,809,110	10,891
	Needbased	\$131,776,271	18,664
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$74,756,533	7,534
	Subtotal	\$206,532,804	23,435
	Needbased	\$95,665,005	14,795
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$118,397,694	6,999
	Subtotal	\$214,062,700	18,199
Outside Agency & Other Government	Needbased	\$472,056	39
	Non-Needbased	\$17,648,984	3,080
	Subtotal	\$18,121,040	3,115
All Sources	Needbased	\$344,694,574	19,729
	Non-Needbased	\$214,831,079	14,757
Total Financial Aid		\$559,525,654	26,400

Headcount Enrollment: 38,910 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 36,650

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Irvine - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$142,412,505	11,515
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$4,606,438	1,454
	Subtotal	\$147,018,943	12,954
	Needbased	\$109,183,392	14,388
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$56,632,237	5,946
	Subtotal	\$165,815,628	18,944
	Needbased	\$101,008,067	15,016
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$112,195,103	7,991
	Subtotal	\$213,203,170	18,083
Outside Agency & Other Government	Needbased	\$403,406	23
	Non-Needbased	\$15,078,026	1,930
	Subtotal	\$15,481,432	1,952
All Sources	Needbased	\$353,007,370	17,959
	Non-Needbased	\$188,511,804	14,273
Total Financial Aid		\$541,519,173	24,600

Headcount Enrollment: 36,583 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 34,947

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Los Angeles - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$118,394,925	9,555
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$4,005,939	1,268
	Subtotal	\$122,400,864	10,823
	Needbased	\$136,846,331	15,118
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$145,052,351	11,299
	Subtotal	\$281,898,682	23,327
	Needbased	\$94,169,524	13,661
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$197,819,554	9,950
	Subtotal	\$291,989,078	18,750
Outside Agency & Other Government	Needbased	\$2,319,501	156
	Non-Needbased	\$35,242,679	3,745
	Subtotal	\$37,562,180	3,884
All Sources	Needbased	\$351,730,280	17,453
	Non-Needbased	\$382,120,523	20,853
Total Financial Aid		\$733,850,803	28,878

Headcount Enrollment: 45,522 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 43,358

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Merced - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$66,458,917	5,520
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$1,033,922	339
	Subtotal	\$67,492,839	5,835
	Needbased	\$30,734,099	4,463
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$6,194,413	709
	Subtotal	\$36,928,512	5,031
Federal	Needbased	\$40,735,112	5,996
	Non-Needbased	\$13,947,686	2,460
	Subtotal	\$54,682,799	6,318
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$4,330,993	1,025
	Subtotal	\$4,330,993	1,025
All Sources	Needbased	\$137,928,128	6,982
	Non-Needbased	\$25,507,014	3,932
Total Financial Aid		\$163,435,143	7,863

Headcount Enrollment: 8,714 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 8,268

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Riverside - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$136,942,133	11,215
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$3,159,254	1,055
	Subtotal	\$140,101,387	12,266
	Needbased	\$82,672,831	12,703
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$42,717,158	3,213
	Subtotal	\$125,389,989	15,305
	Needbased	\$96,358,326	14,263
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$62,230,721	7,174
	Subtotal	\$158,589,047	15,974
Outside Agency & Other Government	Needbased	\$63,270	6
	Non-Needbased	\$8,642,739	1,435
	Subtotal	\$8,706,009	1,439
All Sources	Needbased	\$316,036,560	16,278
	Non-Needbased	\$116,749,872	10,957
Total Financial Aid		\$432,786,432	20,296

Headcount Enrollment: 24,935 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 23,392

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report San Diego - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$117,118,772	9,525
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$3,903,592	1,321
	Subtotal	\$121,022,364	10,846
	Needbased	\$109,939,949	14,105
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$54,729,678	5,087
	Subtotal	\$164,669,627	18,180
	Needbased	\$99,735,446	14,304
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$70,052,066	6,958
	Subtotal	\$169,787,512	16,539
Outside Agency & Other Government	Needbased	\$865,231	61
	Non-Needbased	\$18,269,317	2,481
	Subtotal	\$19,134,548	2,536
All Sources	Needbased	\$327,659,398	16,451
	Non-Needbased	\$146,954,653	13,281
Total Financial Aid		\$474,614,051	22,655

Headcount Enrollment: 38,725 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 36,590

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report San Francisco - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$224,833	26
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$122,634	28
	Subtotal	\$347,467	53
	Needbased	\$29,461,093	2,145
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$16,314,878	1,113
	Subtotal	\$45,775,971	2,688
	Needbased	\$2,482,455	463
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$69,187,912	2,008
	Subtotal	\$71,670,367	2,069
Outside Agency & Other Government	Needbased	\$113,619	16
	Non-Needbased	\$5,927,978	328
	Subtotal	\$6,041,597	343
All Sources	Needbased	\$32,282,000	2,178
	Non-Needbased	\$91,553,402	2,673
Total Financial Aid		\$123,835,402	3,113

Headcount Enrollment: 3,185 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 3,049

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Santa Barbara - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$103,383,326	8,398
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$2,174,851	760
	Subtotal	\$105,558,177	9,158
	Needbased	\$88,833,704	11,239
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$41,111,142	4,550
	Subtotal	\$129,944,846	14,292
	Needbased	\$69,801,476	10,640
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$50,654,676	5,485
	Subtotal	\$120,456,152	12,159
Outside Agency & Other Government	Needbased	\$475,507	35
	Non-Needbased	\$11,588,024	1,769
	Subtotal	\$12,063,531	1,800
All Sources	Needbased	\$262,494,013	12,643
	Non-Needbased	\$105,528,693	10,627
Total Financial Aid		\$368,022,706	17,179

Headcount Enrollment: 26,460 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 25,157

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Santa Cruz - Academic Year 2018-19

Financial Support

		Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount
	Needbased	\$73,706,351	6,125
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$2,596,876	820
	Subtotal	\$76,303,227	6,943
	Needbased	\$77,178,468	9,065
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$15,865,037	2,846
	Subtotal	\$93,043,504	10,676
	Needbased	\$60,684,186	8,727
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$43,781,329	5,188
	Subtotal	\$104,465,515	9,851
Outside Agency & Other Government	Needbased	\$56,526	6
	Non-Needbased	\$10,907,328	1,294
	Subtotal	\$10,963,854	1,299
All Sources	Needbased	\$211,625,531	10,088
	Non-Needbased	\$73,150,570	8,312
Total Financial Aid		\$284,776,100	12,950

Headcount Enrollment: 20,085 Updated: 11/6/2019 12:57:10 PM FYE Enrollment: 18,883